
 
  ST. TAMMANY PARISH  

MICHAEL B. COOPER 
PARISH PRESIDENT 

 

 

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT  

P.O. BOX 628 | COVINGTON, LOUISIANA | 70434 | PROCUREMENT@STPGOV.ORG | 985-898-2520 

WWW.STPGOV.ORG 

 
 

 

January 15, 2021 

 

Please find the following addendum to the below mentioned BID. 

Addendum No.:  1 

Bid#: 20-36-2   

Project Name: Robbert Park Drainage Improvements  

Bid Due Date: February 10, 2021  

 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: 

Question 1: A. On the General Notes  (12) On the General Notes- states that in the event 

of  Conflict  ,Information Information and Requirements Herein Shall Supersede 

Supplemental Specifications , Standard Specifications and Standard Plans 

B. In Section 03 Summary of Work - IV.Other Requirements (as applicable) When not 

otherwise specified herein, all work and material shall conform to the requirements of the 

Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development hereafter called LADOTD ( 

2016 Edition of Louisiana Standard Specifications fro Roads and Bridges).  

Which one of these paragraphs is correct? They appear to contradict one 

another. 

Answer 1: They are both correct. The Parish deems there is no conflict between these two sections.  

Question 2: Can A-2000 (Contech) Pipe be used in lieu of RCP or RCPA under road crossings as 

a equal ? 

Answer 2: No plastic pipe will be allowed, contractor to bid as-is. 

Question3: There is a effluent sewer pipe- tie in called out on Sheet 04. Who identifies the locations 

? The locations are not clearly identified on the plans to insure they are installed to 

eliminate house connection back up to private properties and creating a 

unnecessary   liability to the owner or contractor. 
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Answer 3: Contractor's responsibility.  

Question 4: There is not a pay item for sewer tie-ins on the unit price sheets , however in the general 

notes it states no direct pay. This creates a unbalanced position on this item. If a each item 

was applied to this the quantities could be adjusted as per field adjustments per project 

managers. Can a pay item be added for this work? 

Answer 4: No item will be added, contractor to bid as-is.  

 

 

 

 

              << End of Addendum # >> 


